salary schedule established by the annual appropriation for the 

district courts and Corporation Commission and in accordance with 

the job description for the position to which appointed.  For fiscal 

year 2023 and each fiscal year thereafter, each court reporter shall 

receive an annual salary of Fifty-three Thousand Dollars 

($53,000.00). 

B.  In addition to their base salaries, official court reporters 

who are certified or licensed shorthand reporters and those acting 

shorthand reporters pursuant to paragraph 3 of Section 106.3B of 

this title shall be paid annually the sum of Four Hundred Dollars

[...]

Certified Verbatim Reporter – Stenotype (CVR-S), as 

recognized by the National Verbatim Reporters 

Association, or 

d. other certifications authorized by the Supreme Court 

that demonstrate a proficiency level in reporting 

testimony and proceedings of a speed of not less than 

two hundred twenty-five (225) words per minute in 

taking a question-and-answer-type dictation, two 

hundred (200) words per minute in taking a jury 

charge, and one hundred eighty (180) words per minute 

in taking literary material,.  In addition, the 

individual shall pass a the Oklahoma Written Knowledge